I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 19, 2016
Maj or League Basebal |

Ameri can League
Eastern Division

w L PCT
Toronto Bl ue Jays 11 4 .733
Tanpa Bay Rays 8 9 .471
New Yor k Yankees 7 9 .438
Bost on Red Sox 7 12 . 368
Baltinore Oioles 5 12 .294
Central Division
W L PCT
Detroit Tigers 12 6 .667
Chi cago Wiite Sox 9 7 .563
M nnesota Twi ns 9 7 .563
Kansas City Royal s 10 12 . 455
Cl evel and | ndi ans 8 10 . 444
West ern Division
W L PCT
Houst on Astr os 11 6 .647
Texas Rangers 11 7 .611
Los Angel es Angels of Anaheim 9 7 .563
Gakl and Athletics 8 7 .533
Seattl e Mariners 9 10 .474
Nat i onal League
Eastern D vi sion
w L PCT
Washi ngt on Nati onal s 12 3 .800
Phi | adel phia Phillies 12 5 .706
New York Mets 7 7 .500
Mam Marlins 5 10 . 333
Atl anta Braves 5 14 .263
Central Division
W L PCT
M | waukee Brewers 8 8 .500
Ci nci nnati Reds 9 10 .474
St. Louis Cardinals 7 8 .467
Pittsburgh Pirates 5 11 . 313
Chi cago Cubs 5 13 .278
Western Division
W L PCT
Ari zona D anondbacks 15 4 789
Los Angel es Dodgers 10 6 .625
Col orado Rocki es 8 7 .533
San Francisco G ants 8 11 . 421
San D ego Padres 4 12 . 250
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 19,

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

CoxoohhhwnE

Ari zona Di anondbacks
Los Angel es Dodgers
Texas Rangers

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Chi cago Wiite Sox
Col or ado Rocki es

Cakl and Athletics

M | waukee Brewers
Cncinnati Reds
Seattle Mariners
Kansas City Royal s
Cl evel and | ndi ans
San Francisco G ants
Chi cago Cubs

San D ego Padres

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS

CoNOORwOE

Washi ngt on Nati onal s
Toronto Bl ue Jays
Phi | adel phia Phillies
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros

M nnesota Twi ns

New York Mets

Tanpa Bay Rays

St. Louis Cardinals
New Yor k Yankees
Bost on Red Sox

Mam Marlins
Pittsburgh Pirates
Baltinore Oioles

At | anta Braves

2016

O~N~NN~NNO A

. 789
. 625
. 611

563
533

. 500
474
474
. 455
. 444
. 421
. 278
. 250

PCT

. 800
. 733

. 667
. 647
. 563
. 500
. 471
. 467

368
333
313

263
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Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RBI

2016
SLG OBP G AB R H

March 19,

BA

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

Cakl and Athletics
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1
1

Rodri guez

Al onso
Ander son
Barreto
Bl air
Boyd

Br ugnman
Bur ns
But | er
Canha
Chapman
Coghl an
Crisp
Davi s

Di az

Ful d
Harris
R Healy
Ki rkl and
Ladendor f
Lanmbo
Lowie
Mar i ncov
Martin
Maxwel |
MeBri de
Muncy
Nunez

Ch

d son
Phegl ey
Pi nder
Ravel o
Reddi ck
Seni en
Snol i nski
Sogard
Spor t man
Tayl or
Val enci a
Vertigan
Vogt
Wendl e
Whi t aker

J.

BA

4 13 2626 5 2 4
3 1 6
SO WP BK

6 14 15 18

9

0 126
0 144 12

64
80

5

10
R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB

7
12

0
2

AB

6 24 109
9 20 107
H BFP

I NN

.356 18 645 116 188 313 41
.356 18 617 114 166 276 32
G G CG G SHO sv

. 485
. 447
L ERA

. 291
. 269

OPPONENTS

TEAM
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M.B
™

Al cantara
H. Al varez
R Alvarez
Axford
Cochran-G 11
Coul onbe
Covey

R Doolit
S. Doolit
Doubr ont
Dul |

T. Healy
Hendri ks
Hill

F. Rodriguez
Rzepczynski
Sant os
Thonpson
Tri ggs

Tri ggs
Wendel ken

Wal ter

Bassitt
Br asi er
Castro
Fr ankof f
Graveman
G ay
Hahn

Hal |
Madson
Manaea
Mengden
Neal
Overton
Par ker
Schust er
Smth
Sur kanp

. 269
. 291

0 144 16 1
0 126 13 ©

10 80
5 64

2 12
7

0

158.2 188 721 645 116 103 24

4 157.0 166 721 617 114 101 20

18 0
18 0 2

18 18 O
0

7 5.79
8 5.84 18 18
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Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RB

2016
SLG OBP G AB R H

March 19

BA

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday

Chi cago Wite Sox
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0 2
1 4
BA

3
19 14 4

10 16
SO W BK

127 8 10 9
119 11 6 13

0
0

36
58

7

11
R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB

13
5

3
2

AB

5 27 86
6 22 91
H BFP

I'NN

154 280 35
160 276 38

17 579 98

.313 17 573 87
G G CG GF SHO sv

. 489
. 477 .351
L ERA

. 269
. 276

OPPONENTS
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E. Johnson

Br ennan
Guerrero
Jenni ngs
Jones
Kahnl e
Kl even
Lanmb

Lat os
Lollis
Petricka
Phillips
Pur ke
Put nam
Qui nt ana
Robert son
Rodon
Sal e
Tago
Turl ey
Tur ner
val |
Webb
Ynoa

Carrol

Auront
Dani sh
Danks
Duke
Ful mer
Leyer

Al bers
Beck

. 276
. 269

1

119 17
127 4 0

0
0

11 58
7 36

5
13

2
3

160 655 579 98 94 22
154 632 573 87 78 27

149.0
148.0

3
1

0
0

17
17

0
0

17 17

17 17

7 5.68
9 4.74
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Los Angel es
Texas

Gakl and
Seattle

Det roi t

Bost on

M nnesot a
Tanpa Bay
Chi cago
Kansas City
Toronto

C evel and
Bal ti nore
Houst on

New Yor k

CLUB

Tanmpa Bay
Houst on

New Yor k
Toronto

M nnesot a
Detroit
Kansas City
Texas

Los Angel es
Seattle
Bost on

Cd evel and
Chi cago
GCakl and

Bal ti nore

CLUB

Bal tinore
Bost on

Chi cago

C evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
GCakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA
. 308
. 305
. 291
. 288
. 284
. 282
. 279
. 279
. 269
. 264
. 263
. 255
. 247
. 244
. 231
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CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI SH SF HBP
.467 .368 20 691 122 213 323 54 7 14 113 7 11 9
.458 .367 19 668 114 204 306 35 5 19 107 211 7
.485 .356 18 645 116 188 313 41 6 24109 0 7 5
.463 .351 21 735 118 212 340 42 10 22115 4 6 6
.521 .361 19 651 116 185 339 35 7 35109 2 6 14
.426 .329 19 652 85 184 278 41 1 17 8 0 6 6
.430 .353 17 602 94 168 259 35 4 16 84 17 7
.448 .328 17 603 74 168 270 54 3 14 71 0 2 8
.489 .313 17 573 87 154 280 35 5 27 86 313 7
.444 319 22 739 102 195 328 40 6 27 97 2 4 12
.446 .341 17 574 93 151 256 35 8 18 84 1 1 8
.440 .317 20 678 102 173 298 36 7 25 98 1 7 6
.392 .309 20 684 95 169 268 28 4 21 90 O 6 7
.431 .330 18 598 86 146 258 35 1 25 82 0 4 7
.342 .290 18 594 65 137 203 30 3 10 60 0 1 9
CLUB PI TCHI NG
ERA G CG SHO sV I NN H R ER HR HBP BB IBB
3.08 17 0 0 2 149.0 130 69 51 10 54 0
3.75 18 0 2 8 160.2 165 72 67 10 59 0
3.799 18 0 0 3 159.0 146 81 67 13 19 45 O
3.90 17 0 O 4 150.0 135 67 65 17 44 0
4.02 17 O 1 4 150.0 151 74 67 12 47 1
4.37 19 0 3 6 166.2 167 86 81 19 62 0
4.55 22 0 1 5 191.2 207 111 97 25 11 57 O
4.69 19 0 2 3 167.0 178 97 87 29 11 54 O
4.70 20 0 O 4 176.0 196 105 92 25 12 60 O
4.74 21 0 1 5 186.0 205 113 98 18 54 0
4.77 19 0 0 3 164.0 199 104 87 19 10 71 O
4.89 20 0 O 4 175.0 189 106 95 23 73 0
5,68 17 0 0 3 149.0 160 98 94 22 11 58 O
5,79 18 0 0 4 157.0 166 114 101 20 10 80 O
6.35 20 0O O 3 173.0 230 130 122 21 78 0
CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
ROAD vsLHP  vsRHP DAY NGHT 1-RUN  X-INN
1- 8 2- 2 3-10 3-11 2- 1 1- 2 0- 0
3- 5 1- 2 6- 10 6- 10 1- 2 2- 2 0- 2
4- 4 1- 3 8- 4 9- 7 0- 0 2- 0 0- 0
3- 5 3- 1 5- 9 7-10 1- 0 1- 4 0- 0
4- 5 4- 0 8- 6 12- 6 0- 0 2- 1 0- 0
5- 2 2- 1 9- 5 10- 6 1- 0 4- 1 0- 0
4- 7 1- 5 9- 7 10-10 0- 2 3- 1 0- 0
4- 4 3- 1 6- 6 9- 7 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0
6- 3 3- 0 6- 7 8- 5 1- 2 1- 2 0- 0
2- 4 3- 3 4- 6 5- 8 2- 1 3- 4 0- 0
4- 5 1- 2 7- 5 7- 7 1- 0 2- 0 0- 0
4- 4 2- 1 7- 9 8- 8 1- 2 2- 2 0- 1
3- 5 2- 1 6- 8 7- 9 1- 0 2- 3 1- 0
6- 4 4- 1 7- 6 10- 6 1- 1 2- 0 0- 0
4- 4 1- 0 10- 4 11- 3 0- 1 2- 1 1- 0

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 19, 2016

SO SB CS GDP
108 18 6 24
148 19 10 17
126 9 4 13
140 24 8 22
136 13 3 15
121 8 2 26
126 9 1 12
148 3 1 9
127 8 10 9
175 9 5 21
131 8 6 16
158 15 5 19
153 8 1 22
145 13 6 9
111 10 3 17

HOMVE ATT
49109
42389
98466
45585
58368
71582
89977

102885
81488
90977
109530
52135
63488
59871
65675
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

San Franci sco
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
G nci nnat i
Los Angel es
Washi ngt on

M | waukee

Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

M am

Col or ado

San Di ego
Chi cago

CLUB

Washi ngt on
Phi | adel phi a
St. Louis
Los Angel es
Ari zona

Chi cago

Col or ado

M ami

M | waukee
New Yor k

Pi t t sbur gh
San Franci sco
G nci nnat i
Atl anta

San Di ego

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnat i
Col or ado
Los Angel es
M ami

M | waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

San Di ego

San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA
. 317
. 283
. 283
. 282
. 282
. 279
. 279
. 277
. 276
. 272
. 270
. 267
. 262
. 253
. 242
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SLG

. 517
. 425
. 457
. 389
. 493
. 451
. 483
. 442
. 444
. 388
. 401
. 365
. 416
. 395
. 445

ogaooaahbhhsbhibbw
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N

OBP
. 373
. 344
. 351
. 360
. 357
. 335
. 346
. 349
. 355
. 347
. 330
. 323
. 329
. 328
. 319

NAN_MONORADWRATOIOON

G AB
725
741
672
563
671
685
617
599
576
580
574
550
611
613
632

CG SHO

OFRPOOONOFRONFROOWO

R
144
104
113

92
117
102
108

NNOWARAMNARANOND

230
210
190
159
189
191
172
166
159
158
155
147
160
155
153

I'NN

151.
169.
146.
160.
178.
163.
158.
140.
149.
140.
148.
167.
175.
182.
1565.

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG

B
375
315
307
219
331
309
298
265
256
225
230
201
254
242
281

H
143
164
169
159
190
169
165
141
160
176
170
205
206
206
194
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CLUB M SCELLANEQUS

vSLHP \%

IN
T
PNURARORPNNRWNOUIR

sRHP
8-
4-
4-
6-
7-
6-
2-
4-
6-
8-
3-
4-
3-
6-
8-

NONANUTIOODOUITRAONOW

13
5
5

=
CUITWNUINN~NUI00 00 ©

=

DAY
-4
-13
-11

T
[y

s B
B R
NOOORUIT®0O O~

NI GHT

2-
0-
0-
0-
0-
2-
0-
1-
0-
0-
0-
0-
1-
3-
2-

PRPNOOOROOOOWNRFRO

3B HR RBI SH SF HBP
9 25 138 17 7
9 14 9% 2 9 5
10 20 104 1 5 12
4 9 83 011 6
7 28 114 1 2 13
6 21 9 3 4 9
10 256 9% 3 8 8
4 20101 O 7 5
6 16 79 0 6 3
4 11 66 2 2 4
2 11 66 3 5 12
4 7 54 1 3 6
8 15 90 1 4 8
7 14 75 3 5 10
5 26 77 15 7
PI TCHI NG
ER HR HBP BB | BB
62 17 9 49 O
78 20 10 62 O
68 15 8 47 O
80 17 5 51 1
91 24 7 55 O
84 15 7 55 0
84 17 1 55 0
76 14 6 68 O
87 21 7 52 0
88 14 7 44 O
93 31 8 47 O
106 18 9 59 0
112 23 7 68 0
121 24 9 80 O
108 23 7 60 O
1-RUN  X-1NN
0- 1 0- 0
2- 4 0- 0
0- 4 0- 0
3- 2 0- 0
1- 3 0- 0
1- 0 1- 0
3- 4 0- 0
5- 1 0- 0
1- 1 0- 0
3- 2 0- 0
1- 1 0- 0
4- 1 0- 0
0- 2 0- 0
1- 3 0- 0
0- 2 0- 0

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 19, 2016
H

OO0 O0O0OROO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O

o]

NNOOROOOOOOORrOORX

)

=
N
=

= N

= »

=
~NOOUINOONWOWORWAO

PRPOFRPFPNOOOOOOOOO

CO0O0O0O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OT



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ciriaco, Tex.
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Abreu, Chi A

Fl aherty, Bal.
J. Schoop, Bal.
Lanmbo, Cak.

A Garcia, ChiA
White, Hou.
Ramirez, Ce.

STOLEN BASES
L. Martin, Sea.
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Burns, GCak.
Ciriaco, Tex.

I gl esias, Det.
Lake, Tor.

May, Chi A
Conzal ez, Sea.
Otega, LA-A
Ref snyder, NY-A

RUNS SCORED

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Boni faci o, K C
Merrifield, K C
Ri ckard, Bal.
Trout, LA-A

Val enci a, Qak.

9 tied

DOUBLES

Her nandez, Bos.
Boesch, Bos.
Decker, T.B.
Forsythe, T.B.
Jennings, T.B.
Lowie, GCak.
Marte, LA-A

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Santana, de.
20 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

. 500
. 471
L 471
. 424
. 400
. 395
. 387
. 375
. 367
. 361

OOV OOWw WWWARAAMMIMIIO

oo

HOMVE RUNS

M Betts, Bos.
Davi dson, Chi A

M CGonzal ez, Hou.
Cutierrez, Sea.
Hol aday, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.
Mya, Det.
Urshela, de.

Val enci a, Oak.
Wal ker, Bal.

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
A. Grcia, ChiA
wal ker, Bal.

Ki nsler, Det.

M Betts, Bos.
J. Martinez, Det.
Abreu, ChiA
Lanbo, Qak.

Ram rez, de.

J. Schoop, Bal.
2 tied

H TS

Ciriaco, Tex.
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
O Mal | ey, Sea.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Travis, Bos.

5 tied

TRI PLES

Naquin, de.
Brown, Tor.
Collins, Det.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
G avotella, LA-A
Merrifield, K C
Robertson, Sea.
62 tied

March 19, 2016

AADMDADDADDN

. 750

L7127
L7122
. 710
. 697
. 645
.611
. 605
. 588

FPNNNDNNDN W

RUNS BATTED I N
Kinsler, Det.
Wl ker, Bal.
Travis, Bos.

A. Garcia, ChiA

Hol aday, Det.
Napoli, de.
5 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Fl aherty, Bal.
Ciriaco, Tex.
Sweeney, Mn.
Abreu, ChiA
Lanbo, Gak.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Santana, Ce.

Ri ckard, Bal.

BASES ON BALLS
Fl aherty, Bal.
Nava, LA-A
Cabrera, Det.
Choi, LA-A

Ei bner, K C
Romi ne, Det.

9 tied

TOTAL BASES

Hol aday, Det.

M Betts, Bos.
Wal ker, Bal.
Urshela, de.
Davi dson, Chi A
A Garcia, ChiA
M Gonzal ez, Hou.

Kinsler, Det.
Napoli, de.
4 tied

. 526
. 514
. 513
. 486
. 469
. 457
. 441
. 425
. 421

O~~~ ~ 0o



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Kl uber, Ce.

Pel frey, Det.
Kel l'y, Bos.
Moore, T.B.

A. Sanchez, Tor.
Doubront, Oak.
Santi ago, LA-A
Boyd, Det.
Karns, Sea.
Rodon, Chi A

SAVES

CGust ave, Hou.
Beat o, Bal.
Farmer, Det.
Lollis, ChiA
M naya, Hou.
Yates, NY-A
48 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

WwwwwRrEPRRo

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

EPNNNNN W

WON- LOST
Kl uber, Ce.
16 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Pel frey, Det.
Danks, Chi A

Kl uber, Ce.
Shoemaker, LA-A
Boyd, Det.

Kar ns, Sea.

A. Sanchez, Tor.

\al ker, Sea.
Kel 'y, Bos.
Sal azar, Ce.

March 19, 2016

OCOFRPNNNOONE

GAMES PI TCHED

0 12 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Sal azar, Ce.
Santiago, LA-A
Kl uber, Cde.
Danks, Chi A

A. Sanchez, Tor.
Severino, NY-A
6 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Fl aherty, Bal.
J. Schoop, Bal.
Wi te, Hou.
Sweeney, M n.

Ri ckard, Bal.

Ki nsler, Det.

M Betts, Bos.
Wal ker, Bal.
Pillar, Tor.

J. Martinez, Det.

STOLEN BASES

I gl esias, Det.
Lake, Tor.

Ref snyder, NY-A
9 tied

RUNS SCORED
Ri ckard, Bal.
Burns, Tor.
Col lins, Det.
Ki nsl er, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.

wal ker, Bal.
11 tied

DOUBLES

Her nandez, Bos.
Boesch, Bos.
Decker, T.B.
Forsythe, T.B.
Jennings, T.B.
9 tied

. 400
. 395
. 367
. 346
. 341
. 333
. 306
. 257
. 233
. 226

NWhADN
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOMVE RUNS

M Betts, Bos.

M Gonzal ez, Hou.
Hol aday, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.

Moya, Det.
Wal ker, Bal.
6 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Wwal ker, Bal.

Ki nsler, Det.

M Betts, Bos.

J. Martinez, Det.
J. Schoop, Bal.
Fl aherty, Bal.
White, Hou.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Sweeney, Mn.

Si ngl eton, Hou.

H TS

J. Schoop, Bal.
Travis, Bos.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Shaw, Bos.
Castro, NY-A

Fl aherty, Bal.
Hol aday, Det.

I gl esias, Det.
8 tied

TRI PLES
Brown, Tor.
Col lins, Det.
27 tied

March 19, 2016

WhBABMDMDADLN

. 743
L7127
.722
. 710
. 605
. 567
. 533
.512
. 500
. 368

NN

RUNS BATTED I N
Kinsler, Det.
Wl ker, Bal.
Travis, Bos.
Hol aday, Det.
Machado, Bal .
J. Martinez, Det.
Castro, NY-A
Park, Mn.
Saunders, Tor.
Shaw, Bos.

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Fl aherty, Bal.
Sweeney, Mn.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Ri ckard, Bal.
White, Hou.

Ki nsl er, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.
M Betts, Bos.
Pillar, Tor.

wal ker, Bal.

BASES ON BALLS
Fl aherty, Bal.
Cabrera, Det.
Rom ne, Det.
Gonez, Hou.
Sano, Mn.
Sweeney, Mn.
Upt on, Det.

8 tied

TOTAL BASES

Hol aday, Det.

M Betts, Bos.
wal ker, Bal.

M Gonzal ez, Hou.
Kinsler, Det.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Travis, Bos.

J. Martinez, Det.
3 tied

QOO O~



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Pel frey, Det.

Kel l'y, Bos.

Moore, T.B.

A. Sanchez, Tor.
Boyd, Det.
Severino, NY-A

Hut chi son, Tor.

Fi ster, Hou.
SAVES

CGust ave, Hou.
Beat o, Bal.
Farmer, Det.
M naya, Hou.
Yates, NY-A
22 tied
SHUTOUTS

None.

OWWWR PP

EPNNNDNW

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
Boyd, Det.

Fl oyd, Tor.
G bson, Mn.
Kel l'y, Bos.
Ram rez, T.B.

A. Sanchez, Tor.

Snyly, T.B.
Ver| ander, Det.
May, Mn.

Pel frey, Det.

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Pel frey, Det.
Boyd, Det.

A. Sanchez, Tor.

Kel Iy, Bos.
Severino, NY-A
Fister, Hou.
Wight, Bal.
Hut chi son, Tor.
Despai gne, Bal.
2 tied

March 19, 2016

NN NNDNNDNN
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GAMES Pl TCHED

24 tied

PRPOOOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

A. Sanchez, Tor.
Severino, NY-A
Boyd, Det.

Fi ster, Hou.
Hoyt, Hou.
Onens, Bos.

Kel 'y, Bos.
Wight, Bal.

3 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ciriaco, Tex.
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Abreu, Chi A
Lambo, GCak.

A Garcia, ChiA
Ram rez, Ce.
Santana, Cle.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Frazier, ChiA

STOLEN BASES
L. Martin, Sea.
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Burns, GCak.
Ciriaco, Tex.
May, Chi A
CGonzal ez, Sea.
Otega, LA-A
13 tied

RUNS SCORED

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Boni faci o, K C
Merrifield, K C
Trout, LA-A
Val enci a, Qak.
Buss, LA-A

Gall o, Tex.
Ram rez, de.
Rua, Tex.

11 tied

DOUBLES

Lowrie, Qak.
Marte, LA-A

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Santana, Cle.

11 tied

. 500
. 471
L 471
. 424
. 387
. 375
. 361
. 353
. 310
. 300

NOWWARMMOO
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOVE RUNS

Davi dson, Chi A
Qutierrez, Sea.
Urshela, de.
Val enci a, Qak.
11 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
A. Grcia, ChiA
Abreu, Chi A
Lanmbo, QCak.
Ramirez, de.
Escobar, LA-A
Santana, de.

G avotella, LA-A
Criaco, Tex.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Frazier, ChiA

H TS

Ciriaco, Tex.
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Abreu, Chi A
Napoli, de.
Naquin, de.
Nava, LA-A

3 tied

TRI PLES

Naquin, de.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
G avotella, LA-A
Merrifield, K C
Robertson, Sea.
35 tied

2016

WhBADADN

. 750
. 697
. 645
. 611
. 588
. 588
. 568
. 559
. 552
. 533

PNNNDNW

RUNS BATTED | N
A Garcia, ChiA
Napoli, de.
Hosner, K. C.
Sar di nas, Sea.
Urshela, Ce.
Pujols, LA-A
Seager, Sea.

St ubbs, Tex.
Val enci a, QCak.
3 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Ciriaco, Tex.
Abreu, Chi A
Lanmbo, Oak.

Sant ana, Cde.

A Garcia, Chi A
Ramrez, Ce.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
G ossman, Ce.

BASES ON BALLS
Nava, LA-A
Choi, LA-A

Ei bner, K C.
Avila, ChiA
Gall o, Tex.
Morel and, Tex.
Qa son, Oak.
Reddi ck, GCak.
8 tied

TOTAL BASES
Urshela, de.
Davi dson, Chi A
A Garcia, ChiA
Napoli, Ce.
Abreu, Chi A

Val enci a, Qak.

5 tied

OO NN



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Kl uber, Ce.
Doubront, Qak.
Santiago, LA-A
Karns, Sea.
Rodon, Chi A

Hol | and, Tex.
Wal ker, Sea.
Sal azar, Ce.
G ay, Oak.
Anderson, Ce.

SAVES
Lollis, ChiA
26 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

ONNTROWWWWO

=N

WON- LOST

Kl uber, Ce.
Gray, Cak.

| wakuma, Sea.
Morin, LA-A
Hol I and, Tex.
Rodon, Chi A
Danks, Chi A
49 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Danks, Chi A

Kl uber, Ce.
Shoemaker, LA-A
Karns, Sea.

Wal ker, Sea.
Sal azar, de.
G ay,

4 tied

March 19, 2016

FPNNNDNNN W
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GAMES PI TCHED

12 tied

NFRPPOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

Sal azar, Ce.
Santiago, LA-A
Kl uber, Cde.
Danks, Chi A
Shoemaker, LA-A
Wl ker, Sea.
Bedrosi an, LA-A
Doubront, QCak.
10 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ciriaco, Tex.
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Abreu, Chi A
Lucroy, MI.
Ahned, Ari.
Lanmbo, Cak.

A Garcia, ChiA
Van Slyke, LA-N
Drury, Ari.

STOLEN BASES
Broxton, MI.

L. Martin, Sea.
Al cantara, ChiN
Noel , LA-N

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Om ngs, Ari.
Peraza, G n.

6 tied

RUNS SCORED

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Adrianza, S.F.
Boni faci o, K C.
Merrifield, K C
Peraza, Gin.

Segura, Ari.
Story, Col.
Trout, LA-A

Val enci a, Qak.
Wl lianson, S F.

DOUBLES
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Lowie, GCak.
Marte, LA-A
Phillips, Gn.

C. Sanchez, Chi A
Santana, de.

19 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 500
. 471
L 471
. 424
. 414
. 405
. 387
. 375
. 375
. 371

oo oo
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HOMVE RUNS
Andreoli, ChiN
Barnes, LA-N
Davi dson, Chi A
Cutierrez, Sea.
Segedin, LA-N
Story, Col.
Urshela, de.
Val enci a, QOak.
W/ liamson, S.F.
19 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Drury, Ari.

A Garcia, ChiA
Van Slyke, LA-N
Segedin, LA-N
WIliamson, S.F.

Ahned, Ari.
Abreu, ChiA
Barnes, LA-N
Lanmbo, Qak.
Carter, MI.
H TS

Arenado, Col .
Ciriaco, Tex.
Segura, Ari.

Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Ahned, Ari.

O Mal | ey, Sea.

5 tied

TRI PLES
Ahned, Ari.
Naquin, de.
9 tied

March 19, 2016

WABRDADDADDN

. 800

. 750
. 719
. 718
. 703
. 697
. 677
. 645
. 621

NWww

RUNS BATTED I N
Castillo, Ari.
A. Garcia, ChiA

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Broxton, MI.
Escobar, LA-A
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Ciriaco, Tex.
Lucroy, MI.

Van Slyke, LA-N
Abreu, ChiA

Bl acknon, Col .
Lanmbo, Qak.

3 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Bl acknon, Col .
Broxton, MI.
Nava, LA-A
Barnes, LA-N
Bl ash, S.D.
Choi, LA-A

Ei bner, K C
Votto, Cin.

12 tied

TOTAL BASES
Arenado, Col .
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.

W/l liamson, S.F.
Segura, Ari.
Ahned, Ari.
Urshela, de.

6 tied

. 531
. 526
. 514
. 486
. 469
. 459
. 457
. 444
. 441
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CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Kl uber, Ce.
Hendri cks, Chi N
Kershaw, LA-N
Greinke, Ari.
Doubront, Oak.
Santi ago, LA-A
G ay, Col.

Chat wood, Col .
Karns, Sea.
Rodon, Chi A

SAVES
Broadway, S.F.
Burgos, Ari.
Guerra, MI.
Hayes, Cin.
Lollis, ChiA
Morris, Gn.
52 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WwwwwwERERo

ENNNNNN

WON- LOST
Kl uber, Ce.
Wagner, Ari.
12 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Ker shaw, LA-N
Danks, Chi A
Grei nke, Ari.
Hendricks, ChiN
Kl uber, Ce.
Rea, S.D.
Shoenmaker, LA-A

DeScl afani, G n.

Karns, Sea.
Wal ker, Sea.

March 19, 2016

Nww

PNNOOOORNO

GAMES PI TCHED

15 tied

oo

STRI KEQUTS

Sal azar, Ce.
Santiago, LA-A
Kl uber, Cde.
Danks, Chi A
DeScl afani, G n.
Hendri cks, ChiN
Ker shaw, LA-N
Gurka, Col.
Shoemaker, LA-A
Wal ker, Sea.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Tayl or, Was.
Flores, NY-N
Aivera, Atl.
Lucroy, MI.
Ahned, Ari.

Pi scotty, St.L
Taijeron, NY-N
Van Slyke, LA-N
Drury, Ari.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

STOLEN BASES
Broxton, MI.

Al cantara, ChiN
Noel , LA-N

Owi ngs, Ari.
Peraza, Cin.
Tilson, St.L

6 tied

RUNS SCORED
Adrianza, S.F.
Campbel I, NY-N
De Aza, NY-N
Peraza, Gin.
Segura, Ari.
Story, Col.

W/ liamson, S.F.
11 tied

DOUBLES
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.

A Garcia, St.L
Phillips, Gin.
16 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

. 467
. 440
. 419
. 414
. 405
. 393
. 385

oo

VOO OOOWOO
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HOVE RUNS
Franco, Phi .
Andreoli, ChiN
Barnes, LA-N
Freeman, Atl.
Segedi n, LA-N
Story, Col.

W/ liamson, S.F.
13 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE

Franco, Phi.
Tayl or, Was.
Drury, Ari.

Van Slyke, LA-N
Segedin, LA-N
Wllianmson, S.F.

Ahned, Ari.
Barnes, LA-N
Ruf, Phi.
Taijeron, NY-N
H TS
Arenado, Col .
Aivera, Atl.
Segura, Ari.
Ahned, Ari.
Brito, Ari.
Tayl or, Was.
7 tied

TRI PLES
Ahned, Ari.
Quinn, Phi.
Smith, Atl.

Borenstein, Ari.

den Dekker, Was.

Her nandez, S.F.
Marzilli, Ari.

Pani k, S.F.

St range- Gordon, M a.
Weeks, S.D.

2016

WhBABMMAAN

. 892
. 867
. 800
. 750
. 719
. 718
. 703
. 677
. 676
. 654

NNNNONNDNWWW

RUNS BATTED | N
Franco, Phi .
Castillo, Ari.
O Brien, Ari.
Wl liamson, S F.
Ahned, Ari.
Duval I, Cn.
Florinon, Pit.
Ruf, Phi.
Story, Col.
Taijeron, NY-N

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Canpbel I, NY-N
Broxton, MI.
Flores, NY-N

Tayl or, Was.
Piscotty, St.L
Lucroy, MI.

Van Sl yke, LA-N

Bl acknon, Col .

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Taijeron, NY-N

BASES ON BALLS
Canpbel I, NY-N
Bl acknon, Col.
Broxton, MI.
Freeman, Atl.
Barnes, LA-N
Beckham Atl.
Bl ash, S.D.

K. Johnson, Atl.
Votto, Cin.

12 tied

TOTAL BASES
Franco, Phi.
Arenado, Col .
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.

W/ liamson, S.F.
Segura, Ari.
Ahned, Ari.

Tayl or, Was.

3 tied

. 563
.531
.531
. 500
. 485
. 469
. 459
. 444
. 442
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N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Hendricks, ChiN
Ker shaw, LA-N

G einke, Ari.
Gay, Col.

Vel asquez, Phi.
Chat wood, Col .
Wai nwright, St.L
Rea, S.D.

Heston, S.F.

Lyl es, Col.

SAVES
Broadway, S.F.
Burgos, Ari.
Davi s, Was.
Guerra, MI.
Hayes, Cin.
Morris, Gn.
Neris, Phi.
Roi bal , Phi .
51 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

OhwwwwwpREREE

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

ENNNNNNNN

WON- LOST
Wagner, Ari.
10 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Ker shaw, LA-N
Grei nke, Ari.
Hendricks, ChiN
Locke, Pit.

Rea, S.D.

Vel asquez, Phi.

DeScl afani, Cin.
Samardzija, S.F.

Peavy, S.F.
Heston, S.F.

March 19, 2016

N W

i
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GAMES PI TCHED
0 Ramirez, Atl.
Edwards, S.D.
CGoforth, MI.
Martin, Was.

Strickland, S F.

47 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Nicasio, Pit.
Vel asquez, Phi.
Asher, Phi.
DeScl afani, G n.
Hendricks, ChiN
Ker shaw, LA-N
GQurka, Col.
Heston, S.F.
Wnkler, Atl.

3 tied

S RNENENENT-S)

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE

Tayl or, Was.
Flores, NY-N
Aivera, Atl.

Pi scotty, St.L
Taijeron, NY-N

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Canpbel I, NY-N
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.

Pham St.L

STOLEN BASES
Tilson, St.L
Hazel baker, St.L

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Turner, Was.
Hanson, Pit.
S. Marte, Pit.
Pham St.L

Pi scotty, St.L
Tayl or, Was.
17 tied

RUNS SCORED
Canpbel I, NY-N

Franco, Phi.
Hunter, Phi.
Smith, Atl.
7 tied

DOUBLES

A Garcia, St.L
Aybar, Atl.

Bl anco, Phi .
Garcia, Atl.
Gichuk, St.L
Harrison, Pit.
Inciarte, Atl.
Aivera, Atl.
Ruf, Phi.

23 tied

. 467
. 440
. 419
. 393
. 385
. 351
. 333
. 324
. 294
. 290

NWWWWWwhhAhO
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOMVE RUNS

Franco, Phi. 7
Freeman, Atl. 4
McCut chen, Pit. 3
Ruf, Phi. 3
Rupp, Phi. 3
Si zenore, Was. 3
Tayl or, Was. 3
9 tied 2
SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE

Franco, Phi. . 892
Tayl or, Was. . 867
Ruf, Phi. . 676
Taijeron, NY-N . 654
Hunter, Phi. . 579
Fl ores, NY-N . 560
A Garcia, St.L .514
Qivera, Atl. . 512
C. Hernandez, Phi. . 459
Pham St.L . 452
H TS

Aivera, Atl. 18
Tayl or, Was. 14
Al bies, Atl. 13
C. Hernandez, Phi. 13
Inciarte, Atl. 13
Franco, Phi. 12
11 tied 11
TRI PLES

Qui nn, Phi. 3
Smth, Atl. 3
den Dekker, Was. 2
Strange- Gordon, M a. 2
24 tied 1

March 19, 2016

RUNS BATTED I N

Franco, Phi. 17
Florinon, Pit. 10
Ruf, Phi. 10
Taijeron, NY-N 10
Howar d, Phi . 9
Tayl or, Was. 8
10 tied 7

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Canpbel I, NY-N . 563
Flores, NY-N . 531
Tayl or, Was. . 500
Piscotty, St.L . 485
C. Hernandez, Phi. . 442
Taijeron, NY-N . 433
Aivera, Atl. . 422
Pham St.L . 405
Franco, Phi. . 375
Ruf, Phi. . 368

BASES ON BALLS

Canpbel I, NY-N 10
Freeman, Atl. 8
Beckham Atl. 7
K. Johnson, Atl. 7
Flores, NY-N 6
Lough, Phi. 6
J. Peterson, Atl. 6
Pham St.L 6
Skol e, Was. 6
9 tied 5
TOTAL BASES

Franco, Phi. 33
Tayl or, Was. 26
Ruf, Phi. 23
Hunter, Phi. 22
Aivera, Atl. 22
Rupp, Phi. 21
Si zenore, Was. 21
Smith, Atl. 21
3 tied 19



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Vel asquez, Phi.

Wai nwright, St.L
Locke, Pit.

Col on, NY-N

SAVES

Davi s, Was.
Neris, Phi.
Roi bal , Phi.
25 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

3.21
3.38
7.07
10.03

NN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
Asher, Phi.
Bai | ey, Phi.
Mor gan, Phi .
Trei nen, Was.
45 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Locke, Pit.

Vel asquez, Phi .
Col on, NY-N
Teheran, Atl.
Wai nwright, St.L
Nicasio, Pit.

J. Garcia, St.L
Narveson, M a.
Nol a, Phi.

6 tied

March 19, 2016

PNNNN

N
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GAMES PI TCHED
Ramirez, Atl.
Martin, Was.
19 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Ni casi o,

Pit.

Vel asquez, Phi .
Asher, Phi.

W nkl er,

Atl.

J. Garcia, St.L
Strasburg, Was.

6 tied

O~ 00

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Lucroy, MI.
Ahned, Ari.

Van Sl yke, LA-N
Drury, Ari.
Broxton, MI.
Duval I, Cin.

W liamson, S.F.

Owi ngs, Ari.
Bar nes, Col .
Lanb, Ari.

STOLEN BASES
Broxton, MI.
Al cantara, ChiN
Noel , LA-N

Owi ngs, Ari.
Peraza, Cin.
Her nandez, S.F.
Jankowski, S.D.
Weeks, S.D.
Parra, Col.
Villar, MI.

RUNS SCORED
Adrianza, S.F.
Peraza, G n.
Segura, Ari.
Story, Col.

Wl liamson, S F.

7 tied

DOUBLES
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Phillips, Gn.
8 tied

. 414
. 405
. 375
. 371
. 348
. 333
. 333
. 324
. 313
. 303

VOO OWOO WwhhphOIOIOIUOIO®

OO0

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOMVE RUNS
Andreoli, ChiN
Barnes, LA-N
Segedin, LA-N
Story, Col.

Wl liamson, S F.
8 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Drury, Ari.

Van Slyke, LA-N
Segedi n, LA-N
WI'liamson, S.F.

Ahned, Ari.
Barnes, LA-N
Carter, MI.
Lucroy, MI.
Duval I, G n.
Jay, S.D

H TS
Arenado, Col .
Segura, Ari.
Ahned, Ari.
Brito, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Duval I, Cn.

Peraza, Cn.
W/ liamson, S.F.
8 tied

TRI PLES

Ahned, Ari.
Borenstein, Ari.
Her nandez, S.F.
Marzilli, Ari.
Pani k, S.F.
Weeks, S.D.

48 tied

2016
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. 800
. 750
. 719
. 718
. 703
. 677
. 621
. 586
. 564
. 543

PNNNDNN W

RUNS BATTED I N

Castillo, Ari. 15
O Brien, Ari. 11
W lianmson, S. F. 11
Ahned, Ari. 10
Duvall, G n. 10
Story, Col. 10
5 tied 9

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Broxton, MI. . 531
Lucroy, MI. . 469
Van Slyke, LA-N . 459
Bl acknon, Col . . 444
Barnes, LA-N . 421
Drury, Ari. . 421
Lanmb, Ari. . 410
Her nandez, S.F. . 395
Wl lianmson, S.F. . 395
Ahmed, Ari. . 395

BASES ON BALLS

Bl acknon, Col . 9
Broxton, MI. 9
Barnes, LA-N 7
Bl ash, S.D. 7
Votto, Cin. 7
7 tied 6
TOTAL BASES

Arenado, Col . 30
Castillo, Ari. 29
Drury, Ari. 28
W/ liamson, S F. 28
Segura, Ari. 27
Ahned, Ari. 26
Andreoli, ChiN 24
Story, Col. 24
Van Slyke, LA-N 24

2 tied 23



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Hendricks, ChiN
Ker shaw, LA-N
G einke, Ari.
Gay, Col.

Chat wood, Col .
Rea, S.D.
Heston, S.F.

Lyl es, Col.
DeScl af ani, Cin.
Samardzija, S.F.

SAVES
Broadway, S.F.
Burgos, Ari.
Guerra, MI.
Hayes, Cin.
Morris, Gin.
26 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

PohwwwREREE

EPNNNDNN

WON- LOST

Wagner, Ari.
Corbin, Ari.

De La Rosa, Ari.
DeScl afani, G n.
Hamrel , Chi N
Ker shaw, LA-N
Bradl ey, Ari.

52 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Ker shaw, LA-N
Grei nke, Ari.
Hendricks, ChiN
Rea, S.D.

DeScl afani, G n.
Samardzija, S.F.
Peavy, S.F.
Heston, S.F.
Gay, Col.

2 tied

PNFRPNONOORrO

March 19, 2016

FPNNNDNNN W

GAMES PI TCHED
Edwar ds, S.D.
CGoforth, MI.

28 tied

RPOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS
DeScl afani, G n.
Hendricks, ChiN
Kershaw, LA-N
Gurka, Col.
Heston, S.F.

G einke, Ari.
Hammel, Chi N
Cngrani, Cn.
Corbin, Ari.
Patton, ChiN

Strickland, S F.

o~~~

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Tayl or, Was.
Flores, NY-N
Aivera, Atl.

Fl aherty, Bal.
J. Schoop, Bal.
Pi scotty, St.L
Taijeron, NY-N
White, Hou.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Sweeney, Mn.

STOLEN BASES
Tilson, St.L
Hazel baker, St.L

C. Hernandez, Phi.

I gl esias, Det.
Lake, Tor.
Tur ner, Was.
6 tied

RUNS SCORED
Canpbel I, NY-N

Ri ckard, Bal.
9 tied

DOUBLES

Her nandez, Bos.
Boesch, Bos.
Decker, T.B.
Forsythe, T.B.
A Garcia, St.L
Jennings, T.B.
17 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 467
. 440
. 419
. 400
. 395
. 393
. 385

Whbhbhbhpho
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HOMVE RUNS

Franco, Phi.

M Betts, Bos.
Freeman, Atl.

M Gonzal ez, Hou.
Hol aday, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.
Moya, Det.

wal ker, Bal .

11 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Franco, Phi.

Tayl or, Was.

wal ker, Bal.

Ki nsler, Det.

M Betts, Bos.

J. Martinez, Det.
Ruf, Phi.

Taijeron, NY-N

J. Schoop, Bal.

Hunter, Phi.
H TS
Aivera, Atl.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Travis, Bos.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Tayl or, Was.
Al bies, Atl.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Inciarte, Atl.
Shaw, Bos.

5 tied

TRI PLES

Qui nn, Phi.

Smth, Atl.

Brown, Tor.

Col l'ins, Det.

den Dekker, Was.
Strange- Gordon, M a.
51 tied

March 19,

2016
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. 892
. 867
. 743
L7127
. 722
. 710
. 676
. 654
. 605
. 579

EPNNNDNWW

RUNS BATTED I N
Franco, Phi.

Ki nsl er, Det.
Val ker, Bal.
Travis, Bos.
Hol aday, Det.
Florinon, Pit.
Machado, Bal .
J. Martinez, Det.
Ruf, Phi.
Taijeron, NY-N

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Canpbel I, NY-N
Flores, NY-N

Fl aherty, Bal.
Tayl or, Was.
Piscotty, St.L
Sweeney, Mn.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Taijeron, NY-N

J. Schoop, Bal.
Qivera, Atl.

BASES ON BALLS
Canpbel I, NY-N
Fl aherty, Bal.
Freeman, Atl.
Beckham Atl.
Cabrera, Det.

K. Johnson, Atl.
Romi ne, Det.

9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Franco, Phi.
Hol aday, Det.
M Betts, Bos.
Tayl or, Was.
wal ker, Bal.

M CGonzal ez, Hou.
Ki nsl er, Det.
Ruf, Phi.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Travis, Bos.

[y
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GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Pel frey, Det.

Kel l'y, Bos.

Moore, T.B.

A. Sanchez, Tor.
Vel asquez, Phi.
Boyd, Det.

Wai nwright, St.L
Severino, NY-A

Hut chi son, Tor.

Fi ster, Hou.
SAVES

CGust ave, Hou.
Beat o, Bal.
Davi s, Was.
Farnmer, Det.
M naya, Hou.
Neris, Phi.
Roi bal , Phi .
Yates, NY-A
47 tied
SHUTOUTS

None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

OwWuwwwwEREREE

ENNNNNNDN W

WON- LOST
14 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Pel frey, Det.
Locke, Pit.

Vel asquez, Phi.
Boyd, Det.

A. Sanchez, Tor.
Kel l'y, Bos.
Severino, NY-A
Col on, NY-N

Fi ster, Hou.
Wight, Bal.

March 19, 2016

NNNOONNOOR

GAMES PI TCHED
Ramirez, Atl.
Martin, Was.
43 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Ni casio, Pit.
Vel asquez, Phi.

A. Sanchez, Tor.

Asher, Phi.
Severino, NY-A
Boyd, Det.

Fi ster, Hou.
Hoyt, Hou.
Onens, Bos.

3 tied

o~ 00

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinmore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox
Chi cago Wiite Sox
C evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royal s

Los Angel es Angels of Ana

M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
OGakl and Athletics
Seattl e Mariners
Tanpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Total s

Ari zona Di anbndbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds
Col or ado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

I ncl udes ganmes of Sat urday,

Hone Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
65675 7297
109530 9957
63488 7054
52135 5214
71582 7954
42389 4239
89977 8180
81488 7408
58368 8338
98466 9847
590871 6652
90977 8271
49109 5457
102885 11432
45585 5065
1081525 7511
113638 11364
61676 6168
133713 14857
38122 4236
70872 8859
80427 10053
39968 4996
46742 5194
49270 7039
74059 7406
64328 7148
53698 6712
61287 6810
119672 10879
44418 5552
1051890 7909
2133415 7702

March 19, 2016

138

10
11
10
11
10
10
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Road Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
80562 7324
61997 7750
56526 7066
68640 6864
67619 6762
44416 5552
138288 12572
80794 8977
73349 7335
66196 8275
59023 6558
75625 7563
64518 8065
73711 7371
56173 7022
1067437 7735
91894 9189
64878 5898
101260 10126
94998 8636
68663 6866
100650 10065
54010 6751
50697 6337
53790 5977
64224 7136
59772 7472
66962 7440
78637 8737
65888 8236
49655 5517
1065978 7669
2133415 7702



